

Text of Legislative File 2021-0302

Title

Request for approval of submission of Special License Application to the State of Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs, Liquor Control Commission for Barns & Brews fundraising event at the Rochester Hills Museum at Van Hoosen Farm on September 18, 2021

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves the submission of a Special License Application to the State of Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs, Liquor Control Commission for Barns & Brews fundraising event at the Rochester Hills Museum at Van Hoosen Farm on September 18, 2021, and authorizes the Mayor to execute the application on behalf of the City.

Further Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby concurs that the application for a Special License to serve alcohol on September 18, 2021 to be located at 1005 Van Hoosen Road, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48306 be recommended for issuance.